HOLYFORD

Mission Community

Services and Events from Sunday 17t" November

Sunday 17" November
Il Before Advent

Monday 18" November
St Elizabeth

Tuesday 19" November
St Hilda

Weds 20" November
St Edmund

Thursday 21°* November

Friday 22" November
St Cecilia

Saturday 23" November
St Clement

Sunday 24" November
Christ the King

8.00am
9.30am
9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
1.30pm
6.30pm

8.30am

8.30am
9.00am
10.00am
11.30am
3.30pm
4.30pm

8.30am
10.00am
2.00pm
4.15pm
5.00pm

8.30am
1.30pm
7.30pm

8.30am
10.00am

6.45pm

9.30am

8.00am
9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
3.30pm
3.30pm

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Eucharist, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Michael’s, Musbury

Morning Prayer, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Laurence Pritchard Baptism, Northleigh
Evensong, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
ColyTots, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Café St Michael, Colyford Memorial Hall
Gloria Wadsworth Funeral, Crematorium
Chorister Club, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Beginners Bell-Handling Practice, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Branscombe Coffee & Chat, Branoc Hall
Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew’s
Evening Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colin Pady funeral, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colyton PCC, SSB, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Friendly Friday, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colyton Choir Practice, St Andrew’s

Mission Community Advent Choir Rehearsal

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Eucharist, St Giles’, Northleigh

Eucharist, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Evening Prayer, St Michael’s, Musbury
[llustrated Talk by Tim White, St Andrew’s



