

## Services and Events from Sunday 17<sup>th</sup> November

<b>Sunday 17<sup>th</sup> November</b> <i>II Before Advent</i>	8.00am 9.30am 9.30am 11.15am 11.15am 11.30pm 6.30pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Michael's, Colyford Eucharist, St Winifred's, Branscombe Eucharist, St Michael's, Musbury Morning Prayer, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Laurence Pritchard Baptism, Northleigh Evensong, St Andrew's, Colyton
<b>Monday 18<sup>th</sup> November</b> St Elizabeth	8.30am	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton
<b>Tuesday 19<sup>th</sup> November</b> St Hilda	8.30am 9.00am 10.00am 11.30am 3.30pm 4.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton ColyTots, St Andrew's, Colyton Café St Michael, Colyford Memorial Hall Gloria Wadsworth Funeral, Crematorium Chorister Club, St Andrew's, Colyton Beginners Bell-Handling Practice, Colyton
<b>Weds 20<sup>th</sup> November</b> St Edmund	8.30am 10.00am 2.00pm 4.15pm 5.00pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Branscombe Coffee & Chat, Branoc Hall Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew's Evening Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton
Thursday 21 <sup>st</sup> November	8.30am 1.30pm 7.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Colin Pady funeral, St Andrew's, Colyton Colyton PCC, SSB, Colyton
<b>Friday 22</b> <sup>nd</sup> <b>November</b> St Cecilia	8.30am 10.00am 6.45pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Friendly Friday, St Andrew's, Colyton Colyton Choir Practice, St Andrew's
<b>Saturday 23<sup>rd</sup> November</b> St Clement	9.30am	Mission Community Advent Choir Rehearsal
<b>Sunday 24<sup>th</sup> November</b> Christ the King	8.00am 9.30am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 3.30pm 3.30pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Morning Prayer, St Winifred's, Branscombe Eucharist, St Michael's, Colyford Eucharist, St Giles', Northleigh Eucharist, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Evening Prayer, St Michael's, Musbury Illustrated Talk by Tim White, St Andrew's